

Paramount 21 Ltd – Manufacturing Specification				
F Code	Issue no.	Issue date	Page no.	Issued by
F0771	010	24/07/2018	1 of 3	EW

#### AUSTRALIAN EXPORT ONLY

<b>F Code</b>	<b>F0771 – Paramount 21 Ltd</b>	<b>NPD code</b>	<b>NPD1954C</b>
<b>Kailis Code</b>	<b>18225</b>	<b>Bidfood Code</b>	<b>169078</b>
<b>Primary Description</b>	<b>MACARONI CHEESE CROQUETTES</b>		
<b>Secondary Description</b>	Croquettes made with macaroni and cheese, coated in crispy breadcrumbs		
<b>Content</b>	50 croquettes (individual croquettes 47g min)		
<b>Outer Bar code</b>	5024030007711	<b>Inner Bar code</b>	n/a
<b>Product Life</b>	18 months	<b>Date code format</b>	Best Before DD MM YYYY

**Batch code format:** LAAAB where L stands for Lot, AAA is the day of the year and B is the last digit of the year

#### Packing Standards

Packaging Component	Tare	Description	Colour	Code	Dimensions
Inner	10g x 1	Food grade polythene liner	Blue	G1007	315x610mm
Outer	149g x 1	Linfers printed 100 case	Black on brown	G0345	286x226x116mm
Tape	2g x 1	Clear Sellotape	Clear	G5060	Standard
Label	2g x 2	P21 printed outer case label	Black on white	G0266	175 x 100mm

Metal detector test pieces:	Ferrous	X	Non Ferrous	X	Stainless steel	X
-----------------------------	---------	---	-------------	---	-----------------	---

Product Weight	47g min (50g target)	Units in Case	50	Layers on a Pallet	14
Net Case Weight	2.35kg min	Cases on a Layer	18	Cases on a Pallet	252
Gross Case Weight	2.515kg min	Pallet Gross Wt	663.78kg min	Pallet Ht	1774mm

#### Example of Approved Outer Case Label:

### F0771 MACARONI CHEESE CROQUETTES

**Croquettes made with macaroni cheese and coated in crispy breadcrumbs**

**Net weight: 2.35kg**

**50 croquettes (individual weight 47g min)**

**Gross weight: 2.515kg**

INGREDIENTS: macaroni (27%) (water, durum WHEAT semolina), coating (27%) [WHEAT flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), water, yeast, salt, WHEAT starch, modified potato starch, rapeseed oil], water, mozzarella cheese (MILK) (11%), cheddar cheese (MILK) (4%), rapeseed oil, skimmed MILK powder, onions, modified maize starch, medium fat hard cheese (MILK) (1%), butter (MILK), dehydrated potato, white pepper, black pepper.

**ALLERGY ADVICE:** For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS. Suitable for vegetarians

**COOKING GUIDELINES:** For best results, cook from frozen. Oven bake: place the product on a baking tray and cook in a preheated oven at 200°C for 12 - 16 minutes. Deep fry in preheated oil at 180°C for 4 - 6 minutes. All cooking appliances vary in performance, these are guidelines only. Must be fully cooked before consumption.

**STORAGE GUIDELINES:** keep frozen at minus 18°C or below. Do not refreeze if allowed to thaw.

Country of Origin: UK



**BEST BEFORE: 16/12/2017 L 167 6**

Imported for: Linfers Pty., Ltd., 20 Kings Park Road, West Perth, WA 6005, Australia



16:34

PARAMOUNT 21 LTD

BRC Section 3.6 – Specifications

Doc No	Issue No	Issue Date	Page No	Issued by
S003d	005	06/04/2017	1 of 3	EW

Paramount 21 Ltd – Manufacturing Specification				
F Code	Issue no.	Issue date	Page no.	Issued by
F0771	010	24/07/2018	2 of 3	EW

### PRODUCT INFORMATION

**INGREDIENTS:** macaroni (27%) (water, durum WHEAT semolina), coating (27%) [WHEAT flour (with calcium, iron, niacin, thiamin), water, yeast, salt, WHEAT starch, modified potato starch, rapeseed oil], water, mozzarella cheese (MILK), cheddar cheese (MILK), rapeseed oil, skimmed MILK powder, onions, modified maize starch, medium fat hard cheese (MILK), unsalted butter (MILK), dehydrated potato, white pepper, black pepper.

**ALLERGY ADVICE:** For allergens, including cereals containing gluten, see ingredients in CAPITALS.

Suitable for vegetarians.

**COOKING GUIDELINES:** For best results, cook from frozen.

Oven bake: Place the product on a baking tray and cook in a preheated oven at 200°C for 12 – 16 minutes.

Deep fry in preheated oil at 180°C for 4 – 6 minutes.

All cooking appliances vary in performance, these are guidelines only. Always check that the product is piping hot throughout before serving.

**STORAGE GUIDELINES:**

Keep Frozen at –18°C or below. Do not refreeze if allowed to thaw.

HACCP route	3
-------------	---

Nutrition Information:	Source: analysed (cert ref 126224)
------------------------	------------------------------------

Typical values as sold:	Per 100g	Per product
Energy (kJ)	1040 kJ	520 kJ
Energy (kcal)	248 kcal	124 kcal
Fat (g)	12.0g	6.0g
Saturates (g)	4.3g	2.2g
Monounsaturates (g)	5.2g	2.6g
Polyunsaturates (g)	1.8g	0.9g
Carbohydrates (g)	25.2g	12.6g
Sugars (g)	2.2g	1.1g
Starches (g)	22.3g	11.1g
Fibre (g)	0.7g	0.4g
Protein (g)	9.5g	4.8g
Salt (g)	0.6g	0.3g

FREE FROM:	Yes	No	If No, from what source:
CEREALS CONTAINING GLUTEN Wheat, rye, barley, oats, spelt, kamut or their hybridised strains		N	Contains wheat flour, durum wheat semolina
CRUSTACEANS & PRODUCTS THEREOF	Y		
EGG & PRODUCTS THEREOF	Y		
FISH & PRODUCTS THEREOF	Y		
PEANUTS & PRODUCTS THEREOF	Y		
NUTS & PRODUCTS THEREOF	Y		
SOYBEANS & PRODUCTS THEREOF	Y		
MILK & PRODUCTS THEREOF		N	Contains skimmed milk powder, butter cheese
CELERY & PRODUCTS THEREOF	Y		
MUSTARD & PRODUCTS THEREOF	Y		
SESAME & PRODUCTS THEREOF	Y		
SULPHUR DIOXIDE & SULPHITES at levels above 10mg/kg or litre	Y		
MOLLUSCS & PRODUCTS THEREOF	Y		
LUPIN & PRODUCTS THEREOF	Y		
ALCOHOL / ALCOHOL DERIVATIVES	Y		

### PARAMOUNT 21 LTD

BRC Section 3.6 – Specifications				
Doc No	Issue No	Issue Date	Page No	Issued by
S003d	005	06/04/2017	2 of 3	EW

Paramount 21 Ltd – Manufacturing Specification				
F Code	Issue no.	Issue date	Page no.	Issued by
F0771	010	24/07/2018	3 of 3	EW

YEAST / YEAST DERIVATIVES		N	Contains yeast
HONEY & PRODUCTS THEREOF	Y		
KIWI & PRODUCTS THEREOF	Y		
MAIZE / MAIZE DERIVATIVES		N	Contains modified maize starch
BEEF / BEEF DERIVATIVES (including MRM)	Y		
PORK / PORK DERIVATIVES	Y		
LAMB / LAMB DERIVATIVES	Y		
POULTRY / POULTRY DERIVATIVES	Y		
VEGETABLE / VEGETABLE DERIVATIVES		N	Contains rapeseed oil, potato starch, onions
FRUIT / FRUIT DERIVATIVES		N	Contains white pepper, black pepper
NATURAL COLOURS	Y		
ARTIFICIAL COLOURS	Y		
ARTIFICIAL FLAVOURS	Y		
ARTIFICIAL PRESERVATIVES	Y		
HYDROGENATED FATS	Y		
ADDED TRANS FATS	Y		
ADDED SALT		N	Salt added
ADDED SUGAR	Y		
GENETICALLY MODIFIED INGREDIENTS	Y		
Is the Product Suitable for:	Yes	No	Source
VEGETARIANS	Y		
VEGANS		N	Contains milk/milk derivatives
LACTOSE INTOLERANTS		N	Contains milk/milk derivatives
COELIACS		N	Contains gluten
NUT ALLERGY SUFFERERS		N	Cannot guarantee absence of nuts
HALAL	Y		Certified
KOSHER		N	Not certified

PARAMOUNT 21 LTD

BRC Section 3.6 – Specifications				
Doc No	Issue No	Issue Date	Page No	Issued by
S003d	005	06/04/2017	3 of 3	EW